## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE KARGIL

## ORDER:

No:- 100/PD37K

Dated: 07-12-2023.

In the interest of administration and for smooth functioning of the courts the following, attachments of ministerial staff in the District are hereby ordered:

- 1. Aziz Ahmad Khan, Senior Assistant in the Court of Munsiff Judicial Magistrate, Zanskar is attached in the Court of Principal District and Sessions Judge, Kargil as Civil Clerk till further orders. However, he shall continue to draw his salary from the Court of Munsiff/JMIC, Zanskar.
- 2. Mehboob Ali, Junior Assistant in the Court of Munsiff Addl. Special Mobile Magistrtae, Drass is attached in the Court of Principal District and Sessions Judge, Kargil as Criminal/Mact/Family Court Clerk till further orders. However, he shall continue to draw his salary from the Court of Munsiff/ Addl. Special Mobile Magistrtae, Drass.
- 3. Ahmed Hussain, Junior Assistant in the court of Special Mobile Magistrate Kargil is attached in the Court of Principal District & Sessions Judge Kargil till further orders and shall work in the office of Chief Administrative Officer District Court Kargil. However, he shall continue to draw his salary from the Court of Special Mobile Magistrate Kargil.

(Iqbal Ahmad Masoudi) 3635ions Judge

Principal

No:- 1476-BI/PDSJk Dated:- 07-12-2023.

Conv to:

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu for information.

2. Secretary to Hon'ble Administrative Judge District Kargil for Placing the same before His Lordship.

3. Special Mobile Magistrate/Sub-Judge, Kargil for information and Compliance.

4. Munsiff Judicial Magistrate, Zanskar for information and Compliance.

5. Munsiff Addl. Mobile Magistrate, Drass for information and Compliance.

6. Office File.

District & Sessions & Kargil